


Sr. No. 

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

5

6

Examination Examination Date Syllabus & Marks

   Jijau Bahuuddeshiya Sanstha's

   Adv. Lalita Patil International School(CBSE), Amalner

   Examination Schedule: 2023-24

Term - II

Class ( I to IV )

Periodic Test - II

Term - II 

25% Syllabus for 20 Marks Paper

20 July - 28 July 2023

3 Oct - 14 Oct 2023

25% Syllabus for 20 Marks Paper

50% Syllabus for 40 Marks Paper

Periodic Test - I

Term - I 

Annual Exam 

50% Syllabus for 80 Marks Paper

25% Syllabus for 20 Marks Paper

50% Syllabus for 80 Marks Paper

25% Syllabus for 20 Marks Paper

50% Syllabus for 40 Marks Paper

Class ( V to VIII )

20 July - 28 July 2023

3 Oct - 14 Oct 2023

9 Jan - 17 Jan 2024

1 March - 21 March 2024

9 Jan - 17 Jan 2024

1 March - 21 March 2024

Periodic Test - I

Term - I

Periodic Test - II

9 Oct. To 14 Oct. 2023

8 Jan. 2024 To 13 Jan.2024

25% Syllabus of 40 Marks PaperPeriodic Test - I

Class ( IX )

20 July - 28 July 2023

3 Oct - 14 Oct 2023

9 Jan - 17 Jan 2024

1 March - 21 March 2024

75% Syllabus of 20 Marks Paper

25% Syllabus of 20 Marks Paper

50% Syllabus of 80 Marks Paper

100% Syllabus of 80 Marks Paper 

Periodic Test - I

Periodic Test - II

Periodic Test - III

20 July - 28 July 2023

CBSE Board Exam

29 Jan. 2024 To 3 Feb.2024

50% Syllabus of 40 Marks Paper

75% Syllabus of 80 Marks Paper

100% Syllabus of 80 Marks Paper 

Periodic Test - II

Periodic Test - III

Pre Board Exam - I

Pre Board Exam - II 100% Syllabus of 80 Marks Paper 

100% Syllabus of 80 Marks Paper As per CBSE notification

Class ( X )

17 June To 23 June 2023

1 Aug. To 7 Aug. 2023

Principal

Pre- Primary 

Periodic Test - I

Term - I 

Periodic Test - II

Term - II 

25% Syllabus for 30 Marks Paper

50% Syllabus for 30 Marks Paper

25% Syllabus for 30 Marks Paper

50% Syllabus for 30 Marks Paper

3 Oct - 14 Oct 2023

9 Jan - 17 Jan 2024

1 March - 21 March 2024

★ The school  has authority to change time table of exams as per CBSE notification or local authority especially in Term-II Exam.                  

★ Class I to VIII: In Term-II Exam, Term-I syllabus will NOT be asked.

★ Term-I & Term-II Exam Syllabus will be included PT-I & PT-II  syllabus for objective type questions only.

Regards,

Mr. Vikas Chaudhari

★ Summer Vacation:- 02-05-2023 (Tuesday) To 07-06-2023 (Wednesday). School reopens on 08-06-2023 (Thursday) for all 

classes.(37 Days)

★ Diwali Vacation:- 09-11-2023 (Thursday)  To 22-11-2023 (Wednesday). School reopens on 23-11-2023 (Thursday) for all 

Classes.  (14 Days)



Sr. No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Date Day Holiday

             Jijau Bahuuddeshiya Sanstha's

                 Adv. Lalita Patil International School(CBSE), Amalner

          Holiday List for the Academic Session: 2023-24

04/04/2023

07/04/2023

Tuesday Mahavir Jayanti

14/04/2023

Friday

Friday

Good Friday

Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti

Akshay Tritiya22/04/2023 Saturday

01/05/2023 Monday Maharashtra Day

Aashadi Ekadashi

Moharram

Independence Day

Rakshabandhan

29/06/2023

29/07/2023

15/08/2023

30/08/2023 Wednesday

Thursday

Saturday

Tuesday

Shri Ganesh Chaturthi

Sunday

Friday26/01/2024

25/03/2024 Monday Dhulivandan

Tuesday

Monday

12/11/2023

Thursday

19/09/2023

02/10/2023

28/09/2023

24/10/2023 Tuesday

Anant Chaturdashi (optional)

Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti

Dusshera

Laxmi Pujan (Diwali)

All Rights are reserved to the school & has authority to change as per local government.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

09-11-2023 (Thursday)  To 22-11-2023 (Wednesday).                                 

School reopens on 23-11-2023 (Thursday) for all Classes.  (14 Days)
2 Diwali Vacation

Note: Fourth Saturday of every month is a Holiday.

Guru Nanak Jayanti

Christmas

Monday

25/12/2023

27/11/2023

Regards,                                                                                                                                                            

Mr. Vikas Chaudhari                                                                                                                                

Principal     

Summer Vacation1

Monday

19/02/2024

VACATIONS

Monday Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti

15/01/2024 Monday Makar Sankranti

08/03/2024 Friday Mahashivratri

Republic Day

02-05-2023 (Tuesday) To 07-06-2023 (Wednesday).                                 

School reopens on 08-06-2023 (Thursday) for all classes.                                

(37 Days) 



  Sr. No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

14/04/2023

22/04/2023

01/05/2023

15/06/2023

21/06/2023

 Jijau Bahuuddeshiya Sanstha's

             Adv. Lalita Patil International School(CBSE), Amalner

  Important Days: 2023-24

Date Day Events/Days

05/09/2023

07/09/2023

14/09/2023

19/09/2023

02/10/2023

29/06/2023

03/07/2023

15/08/2023

26/07/2023

30/08/2023

21/10/2023

24/10/2023

Saturday

Tuesday

Friday

Saturday

Monday

Wednesday

Thursday

Monday

Thursday

Wednesday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Tuesday

Thursday

Thursday

Monday

Tuesday

Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti

Akshay Tritiya / English Language Day 

Maharashtra Day

School Foundation Day

International Yoga Day

Ashadi Ekadashi

Guru-Pournima

                Birthday of Hon'ble President:              

Adv. Lalita Patil Madam 

Independence Day

Rakshabandhan

Teacher's Day

Celebration of Dahi Handi

Pola / Hindi Day

Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti

Shri Ganesh Chaturthi

              Birthday of Hon'ble Director:                   

Mr. Parag S. Patil

Dusshera



18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

19/02/2024

27/02/2024

28/02/2024

15/11/2023

01/12/2023

27/12/2023

15/01/2024

26/01/2024

28/10/2023

10/11/2023

14/11/2023

12/11/2023

Monday

Saturday

Friday

Sunday

29/02/2024

10/02/2024

14/02/2024

Thursday

Wednesday

Friday

Wednesday

Saturday

Monday

Tuesday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Friday

Wednesday

Dhantryodashi

Laxmi Pujan

Children's Day

AIDS Day

Bhaubeej

Kojagiri Pourniuma

Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti

National Science Day

Marathi Day

Leap Year

Makarsankranti

ALPISA Annual Concert

Republic Day

Farewell of Class 10th &12th

Class Photo Seesion


