Schedule of inter House Competitions / Activities

Month	Pre-Primary	Group - I (I to V)	Group - II (VI to XII)
April		English Language Day Celebration Poem Recitation	English Language Day Celebration Essay Writing Competition
June	Celebration of Aashadi Ekadashi	Marathi Handwriting Competition	Marathi Essay Writing Competiton
July	Fancy Dress Competition	Class Wise Quiz Competition English/Evs./Maths	English Extempore Competition
Aug.	Celebration of Raksha Bandhan/ Independence Day Gopalkala	Celebration of Raksha Bandhan/ Independence Day Gopalkala	Celebration of Van Mahotsav (1st Aug.) Raksha Bandhan/ Independence Day Gopalkala
Sept.	Celebration of Shri Ganesh Chaturthi Solo Dance	Celebration of Shri Ganesh Chaturthi/ Solo Dance, Hindi Day	Celebration of Shri Ganesh Chaturthi/ Solo Dance / Hindi Day
Oct.	Colouring	Class wise Quiz Competition Marathi / Hindi	Food Carnival (X)
Nov.	English Rhymes Competition	Drawing Competition	Quiz Competition English/Maths/Science Rangoli Competition 9th Nov.
Dec.	Cursive / Alphabets Writing Competition	Celebration of AIDS Day (1st Dec.)	Celebration of AIDS Day 1st Dec./ Debate and Drawing Competitions
Jan.	Celebration of Annual Sports Day and Republic Day	Celebration of Annual Sports Day and Republic Day	Celebration of Annual Sports Day And Republic Day
Feb.	Class photo Session	Class Photo Session / National Science Day Celebration	Class Photo Session/ National Science Day Celebration/ Farewell of Class 10 th and 12 th



Jijau Bahuuddeshiya Sanstha's

Adv. Lalita Patil International School(CBSE), Amalner

Examination Schedule: 2023-24

Sr. No.	Examination Date	Examination	Syllabus & Marks		
		Pre- Primary			
1	20 July - 28 July 2023	Periodic Test - I	25% Syllabus for 30 Marks Paper		
2	3 Oct - 14 Oct 2023	Term - I	50% Syllabus for 30 Marks Paper		
3	9 Jan - 17 Jan 2024	Periodic Test - II	25% Syllabus for 30 Marks Paper		
4	1 March - 21 March 2024	Term - II	50% Syllabus for 30 Marks Paper		
		Class (I to IV)			
1	20 July - 28 July 2023	Periodic Test - I	25% Syllabus for 20 Marks Paper		
2	3 Oct - 14 Oct 2023	Term - I	50% Syllabus for 40 Marks Paper		
3	9 Jan - 17 Jan 2024	Periodic Test - II	25% Syllabus for 20 Marks Paper		
4	1 March - 21 March 2024	Term - II	50% Syllabus for 40 Marks Paper		
	Class (V to VIII)				
1	20 July - 28 July 2023	Periodic Test - I	25% Syllabus for 20 Marks Paper		
2	3 Oct - 14 Oct 2023	Term - I	50% Syllabus for 80 Marks Paper		
3	9 Jan - 17 Jan 2024	Periodic Test - II	25% Syllabus for 20 Marks Paper		
4	1 March - 21 March 2024	Term - II	50% Syllabus for 80 Marks Paper		
		Class (IX)			
1	20 July - 28 July 2023	Periodic Test - I	25% Syllabus of 20 Marks Paper		
2	3 Oct - 14 Oct 2023	Periodic Test - II	50% Syllabus of 80 Marks Paper		
3	9 Jan - 17 Jan 2024	Periodic Test - III	75% Syllabus of 20 Marks Paper		
4	1 March - 21 March 2024	Annual Exam	100% Syllabus of 80 Marks Paper		
Class (X)					
1	17 June To 23 June 2023	Periodic Test - I	25% Syllabus of 40 Marks Paper		
2	1 Aug. To 7 Aug. 2023	Periodic Test - II	50% Syllabus of 40 Marks Paper		
3	9 Oct. To 14 Oct. 2023	Periodic Test - III	75% Syllabus of 80 Marks Paper		
4	8 Jan. 2024 To 13 Jan.2024	Pre Board Exam - I	100% Syllabus of 80 Marks Paper		
5	29 Jan. 2024 To 3 Feb.2024	Pre Board Exam - II	100% Syllabus of 80 Marks Paper		
6	As per CBSE notification	CBSE Board Exam	100% Syllabus of 80 Marks Paper		
•					

- ★ The school has authority to change time table of exams as per CBSE notification or local authority especially in Term-II Exam.
- ★ Class I to VIII: In Term-II Exam, Term-I syllabus will NOT be asked.
- ★ Term-I & Term-II Exam Syllabus will be included PT-I & PT-II syllabus for objective type questions only.
- ★ Summer Vacation:- 02-05-2023 (Tuesday) To 07-06-2023 (Wednesday). School reopens on 08-06-2023 (Thursday) for all classes.(37 Days)
- ★ Diwali Vacation:- 09-11-2023 (Thursday) To 22-11-2023 (Wednesday). School reopens on 23-11-2023 (Thursday) for all Classes. (14 Days)

Regards,

Mr. Vikas Chaudhari

Principal

Jijau Bahuuddeshiya Sanstha's



Adv. Lalita Patil International School(CBSE), Amalner

Holiday List for the Academic Session: 2023-24

Sr. No.	Date	Day	Holiday
1	04/04/2023	Tuesday	Mahavir Jayanti
2	07/04/2023	Friday	Good Friday
3	14/04/2023	Friday	Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti
4	22/04/2023	Saturday	Akshay Tritiya
5	01/05/2023	Monday	Maharashtra Day
6	29/06/2023	Thursday	Aashadi Ekadashi
7	29/07/2023	Saturday	Moharram
8	15/08/2023	Tuesday	Independence Day
9	30/08/2023	Wednesday	Rakshabandhan
10	19/09/2023	Tuesday	Shri Ganesh Chaturthi
11	28/09/2023	Thursday	Anant Chaturdashi (optional)
12	02/10/2023	Monday	Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti
13	24/10/2023	Tuesday	Dusshera
14	12/11/2023	Sunday	Laxmi Pujan (Diwali)
15	27/11/2023	Monday	Guru Nanak Jayanti
16	25/12/2023	Monday	Christmas
17	15/01/2024	Monday	Makar Sankranti
18	26/01/2024	Friday	Republic Day
19	19/02/2024	Monday	Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti
20	08/03/2024	Friday	Mahashivratri
21	25/03/2024	Monday	Dhulivandan
		VACATIONS	
1	Summer Vacation	02-05-2023 (Tuesday) To 07-06-2023 (Wednesday). School reopens on 08-06-2023 (Thursday) for all classes. (37 Days)	
2	Diwali Vacation	09-11-2023 (Thursday) To 22-11-2023 (Wednesday). School reopens on 23-11-2023 (Thursday) for all Classes. (14 Days)	
Note:	Fourth Saturday of every month is a Holiday.		

All Rights are reserved to the school & has authority to change as per local government.

Regards,

Mr. Vikas Chaudhari

Principal



Jijau Bahuuddeshiya Sanstha's

Adv. Lalita Patil International School(CBSE), Amalner

Important Days: 2023-24

Sr. No.	Date	Day	Events/Days
1	14/04/2023	Friday	Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti
2	22/04/2023	Saturday	Akshay Tritiya / English Language Day
3	01/05/2023	Monday	Maharashtra Day
4	15/06/2023	Thursday	School Foundation Day
5	21/06/2023	Wednesday	International Yoga Day
6	29/06/2023	Thursday	Ashadi Ekadashi
7	03/07/2023	Monday	Guru-Pournima
8	26/07/2023	Wednesday	Birthday of Hon'ble President: Adv. Lalita Patil Madam
9	15/08/2023	Tuesday	Independence Day
10	30/08/2023	Wednesday	Rakshabandhan
11	05/09/2023	Tuesday	Teacher's Day
12	07/09/2023	Thursday	Celebration of Dahi Handi
13	14/09/2023	Thursday	Pola / Hindi Day
14	19/09/2023	Tuesday	Shri Ganesh Chaturthi
15	02/10/2023	Monday	Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti
16	21/10/2023	Saturday	Birthday of Hon'ble Director: Mr. Parag S. Patil
17	24/10/2023	Tuesday	Dusshera

18	28/10/2023	Saturday	Kojagiri Pourniuma
19	10/11/2023	Friday	Dhantryodashi
20	12/11/2023	Sunday	Laxmi Pujan
21	14/11/2023	Tuesday	Children's Day
22	15/11/2023	Wednesday	Bhaubeej
23	01/12/2023	Friday	AIDS Day
24	27/12/2023	Wednesday	ALPISA Annual Concert
25	15/01/2024	Monday	Makarsankranti
26	26/01/2024	Friday	Republic Day
27	10/02/2024	Saturday	Farewell of Class 10th &12th
28	14/02/2024	Wednesday	Class Photo Seesion
29	19/02/2024	Monday	Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti
30	27/02/2024	Tuesday	Marathi Day
31	28/02/2024	Wednesday	National Science Day
32	29/02/2024	Thursday	Leap Year